

January 8, 2020 Web Announcement 2070

Attention Provider Type 12 (Hospital, Outpatient):

Claims for Procedure Codes 92522 and 92524

The Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) has been updated for provider type 12 (Hospital, Outpatient) to submit claims for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes 92522 (Evaluation of speech sound production) and 92524 (Behavioral and qualitative analysis of voice and resonance). Claims for these codes with dates of service on or after February 1, 2019, through December 9, 2019, submitted by PT 12 that denied in error have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated December 27, 2019.

Please note: When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received.